

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE ROLE OF AN EXECUTIVE HOUSEKEEPER IS THAT OF A MANAGER WHOSE SKILLS MUST INCLUDE BRINGING TOGETHER HUMAN EFFORT, KNOWLEDGE OF HUMAN RELATIONS, AND PSYCHOLOGY, AS WELL AS COMMUNICATIVE, NATURAL SCIENCES, AND ADMINISTRATIVE KNOWLEDGE; AND

WHEREAS: EXECUTIVE HOUSEKEEPERS MUST WORK TO MAINTAIN A MUTUALLY SUPPORTIVE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN HOUSEKEEPING STAFF AND THE PEOPLE WITH WHOM THEY WORK, AND MUST ALSO ENCOURAGE COMPETENCE, DEVELOPMENT OF SKILLS, AND PERSONAL COMMITMENT; AND

WHEREAS: THE NATIONAL EXECUTIVE HOUSEKEEPERS ASSOCIATION HAS WORKED TO RECOGNIZE HOUSEKEEPING PERSONNEL AND ENCOURAGE CONTINUED EMPLOYMENT IN THE HOUSEKEEPING FIELD; AND

WHEREAS: EXECUTIVE HOUSEKEEPERS ARE DEDICATED TO PROVIDING CLEAN, SAFE, ORDERLY ENVIRONMENTS IN THE INSTITUTIONS IN WHICH THEY PERFORM THEIR DUTIES, AND HELP TO MAKE THESE INSTITUTIONS PLEASANT PLACES IN WHICH TO WORK;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 13 THROUGH 19, 1981 TO BE

HOUSEKEEPERS WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this seventh day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty-one, and of the State the one hundred twenty-third.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED AUG7-1981

Secretary of State

#33532

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

SECRETARY OF STATE